©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006 1 Publication Order Number:
MC14001B/D
MC14001B Series
B−Suffix Series CMOS Gates
MC14001B, MC14011B, MC14023B,
MC14025B, MC14071B, MC14073B,
MC14081B, MC14082B
The B Series logic gates are constructed with P and N channel

MC14001B Series
10
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Shipping†Package
MC14081BCP PDIP−14
25 Units / RailMC14081BCPG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14081BD SOIC−14
55 Units / RailMC14081BDG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14081BDR2 SOIC−14
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC14081BDR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14081BDTR2 TSSOP−14*
MC14081BDTR2G TSSOP−14*
(Pb−Free)
MC14081BFEL SOEIAJ−14
2000 Units / Tape & ReelMC14081BFELG SOEIAJ−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14082BCP PDIP−14
2000 Units / BoxMC14082BCPG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14082BD SOIC−14
55 Units / RailMC14082BDG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14082BDR2 SOIC−14
2500 Units / Tape & ReelMC14082BDR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*This package is inherently Pb−Free.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
MC14001B Series
11
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
PDIP−14
CASE 646−06